PROJECT#	W66145A										
						141 0011077	LIOTION ING	0.7551.5.54	DTI II MODICO	****	00110110
					SESTIMATE	JAL CONSTR		STEELE EARTHWORKS		MARCUM 8	
	BID RESULTS					PO BO	X 6269	250 NW FRAN	KLIN, STE 401	336 SW BLAC	K BUTTE BLVD
				BEND, OR 97708		BEND, OR 97703		REDMOND, OR 97756			
BID OPENING : 2:00 PM 10/1/2025 ITEM UNIT OTY				LINUT DDIOE	TOTAL	LINIT PRIOR	TOTAL	LINUT DDIOE	TOTAL	LINIT PRIOR	TOTAL
		UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$139,500.00 \$133,000.00	\$139,500.00 \$133,000.00	\$130,000.00 \$80,000.00	\$130,000.00 \$80,000.00	\$163,582.66 \$93,895.00	\$163,582.66 \$93,895.00	\$90,000.00 \$88,580.00	\$90,000.00 \$88,580.00
3	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete Automated Flagger Assistance Device	LS EACH	2	\$133,000.00	\$133,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$93,895.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
4	Construct and Remove Temporary Roadbed and St	LS	1	\$43,300.00	\$43,300.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$56,620.00	\$56,620.00	\$35,984.00	\$35,984.00
5	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$34,900.00	\$34,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,850.00	\$7,850.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
6	Sediment Fence	FOOT	1.870	\$6.00	\$11,220.00	\$4.50	\$8,415.00	\$3.30	\$6,171.00	\$3.50	\$6,545.00
7	Concrete Washout Facility	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
8	Pollution Control Plan	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
9	Construction Survey Work	LS	1	\$34,900.00	\$34,900.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,300.00	\$15,300.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
10	Removal of Surfacings	SQYD	1,780	\$6.00	\$10,680.00	\$3.00	\$5,340.00	\$4.00	\$7,120.00	\$5.00	\$8,900.00
11	Asphalt Pavement Sawcutting	FOOT	110	\$7.00	\$770.00	\$2.00	\$220.00	\$5.00	\$550.00	\$6.00	\$660.00
12	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,360.00	\$6,360.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
13	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$49,600.00	\$49,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,290.00	\$5,290.00	\$17,350.00	\$17,350.00
14	General Excavation	CUYD	3,250	\$36.00	\$117,000.00	\$28.50	\$92,625.00	\$34.00	\$110,500.00	\$36.05	\$117,162.50
15 16	12 Inch Subgrade Stabilization Subgrade Geotextile	SQYD SQYD	150 5,500	\$80.00 \$2.00	\$12,000.00 \$11,000.00	\$47.50 \$1.50	\$7,125.00 \$8,250.00	\$47.00 \$1.60	\$7,050.00 \$8,800.00	\$65.00 \$1.10	\$9,750.00 \$6,050.00
17	Subgrade Geolexiile Subgrade Reinforcement Geogrid	SQYD	5,500	\$7.00	\$38,500.00	\$5.50	\$30,250.00	\$6.00	\$33,000.00	\$5.90	\$32,450.00
18	Loose Rip Rap, Class 50	CUYD	15	\$190.00	\$2,850.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$135.00	\$2,025.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00
19	12 Inch Storm Sewer Pipe C900 PVC. 5 FT Depth	FOOT	157	\$125.00	\$19,625.00	\$90.00	\$14,130.00	\$85.00	\$13,345.00	\$76.50	\$12.010.50
20	Concrete Inlets, Type G-2	EACH	4	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$10,600.00	\$4,100.00	\$16,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
21	Aggregate Base	TON	4,620	\$40.00	\$184,800.00	\$27.25	\$125,895.00	\$30.00	\$138,600.00	\$40.06	\$185,077.20
22	Aggregate Shoulders	TON	550	\$40.00	\$22,000.00	\$27.25	\$14,987.50	\$30.00	\$16,500.00	\$40.06	\$22,033.00
23	Level 3, 1/2" ACP Mixture	TON	2,620	\$110.00	\$288,200.00	\$96.50	\$252,830.00	\$119.00	\$311,780.00	\$104.50	\$273,790.00
24	Extra for Asphalt Approaches	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
25	Concrete Curbs, High Strength Wide Modified	FOOT	240	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	\$35.00	\$8,400.00	\$33.84	\$8,121.60	\$37.00	\$8,880.00
26	Concrete Curbs, High Strength Low Profile Mountal	FOOT	340	\$30.00	\$10,200.00	\$30.00	\$10,200.00	\$27.70	\$9,418.00	\$31.00	\$10,540.00
27	Concrete Curbs, High Strength Low Profile Mountab	FOOT	2,730	\$30.00	\$81,900.00	\$25.00	\$68,250.00	\$22.32	\$60,933.60	\$27.00	\$73,710.00
28	Concrete Walks	SQFT	545	\$18.00	\$9,810.00	\$15.00	\$8,175.00	\$13.71	\$7,471.95	\$18.00	\$9,810.00
29 30	Extra for New Curb Ramps Truncated Domes on New Surfaces	EACH SQFT	12 230	\$1,000.00 \$40.00	\$12,000.00 \$9,200.00	\$1,500.00 \$60.00	\$18,000.00 \$13,800.00	\$1,308.00 \$58.71	\$15,696.00 \$13,503.30	\$1,950.00 \$58.71	\$23,400.00 \$13,503.30
31	6 Inch Concrete Surfacing	SQFT	34	\$18.00	\$9,200.00 \$612.00	\$20.00	\$680.00	\$18.41	\$625.94	\$22.00	\$748.00
32	6 Inch Concrete Surfacing, Colored	SQFT	7,600	\$20.00	\$152,000.00	\$12.50	\$95,000.00	\$12.04	\$91,504.00	\$15.50	\$117,800.00
33	8 Inch Concrete Surfacing, Colored	SQFT	3,980	\$22.00	\$87,560.00	\$14.50	\$57,710.00	\$14.17	\$56,396.60	\$17.17	\$68,336.60
34	12 Inch Concrete Surfacing, Colored	SQFT	60	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$28.37	\$1,702.20	\$36.00	\$2,160.00
35	Concrete Drainage Apron	EACH	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$581.80	\$1,163.60	\$602.00	\$1,204.00
36	Delineators, Type 1	EACH	26	\$200.00	\$5,200.00	\$90.00	\$2,340.00	\$90.00	\$2,340.00	\$90.00	\$2,340.00
37	Bi-Directional Yellow Type IAR Markers, Recessed	EACH	50	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00
38	Permanent Surface Mounted Tubular Markers	EACH	41	\$180.00	\$7,380.00	\$180.00	\$7,380.00	\$280.00	\$11,480.00	\$280.00	\$11,480.00
39	Thermoplastic, Extruded or Sprayed, Surface, Non-		5,824	\$2.00	\$11,648.00	\$2.90	\$16,889.60	\$2.25	\$13,104.00	\$2.25	\$13,104.00
40	Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: Bicycle Lane Stenci		3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
41 42	Pavement Logand, Type, B-HS: Viold Line Triangle	EACH	432 18	\$15.00 \$100.00	\$6,480.00	\$17.00 \$95.00	\$7,344.00 \$1,710.00	\$18.50 \$95.00	\$7,992.00	\$18.50	\$7,992.00 \$1,530.00
42	Pavement Legend, Type, B-HS: Yield Line Triangle Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: Transverse Speed F		70	\$100.00	\$1,800.00 \$2,450.00	\$95.00 \$90.00	\$1,710.00 \$6,300.00	\$85.00 \$50.00	\$1,530.00 \$3,500.00	\$85.00 \$50.00	\$1,530.00 \$3,500.00
43	Remove Existing Signs	LS	1	\$1.500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
45	Remove and Reinstall Existing Signs	LS	1	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
46	Sign Support Footings	LS	1	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13.000.00
47	Perforated Steel Square Tube Slip Base Sign Suppo		1	\$20,800.00	\$20,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
48	Signs, Standard Sheeting, Sheet Aluminum	SQFT	200	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$33.00	\$6,600.00	\$33.00	\$6,600.00	\$33.00	\$6,600.00
49	Pole Foundations	LS	1	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,800.00	\$20,800.00	\$40,244.00	\$40,244.00
50	Conduit, Pull Ropes and Junction Boxes	LS	1	\$79,500.00	\$79,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$67,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$49,953.00	\$49,953.00
51	Water Quality Mixture	CUYD	520	\$55.00	\$28,600.00	\$105.00	\$54,600.00	\$64.50	\$33,540.00	\$105.00	\$54,600.00
52	Permanent Seeding	ACRE	2	\$33,000.00	\$59,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,325.00	\$11,385.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00
53	Conifer Trees, 5-6 ft height	EA	7	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$765.00	\$5,355.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
54	Topsoil	CY	7	\$65.00	\$455.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$76.15	\$533.05	\$125.00	\$875.00
55 56	Rock Mulch Three Man Boulders	CY EA	250	\$65.00 \$155.00	\$16,250.00 \$1,305.00	\$120.00 \$375.00	\$30,000.00 \$3,375.00	\$65.75 \$312.00	\$16,437.50 \$2,808.00	\$120.00 \$250.00	\$30,000.00 \$2,250.00
56	Single Mailbox Support	EA	9	\$1,000.00	\$1,395.00 \$1,000.00	\$375.00 \$650.00	\$3,375.00 \$650.00	\$312.00 \$750.00	\$2,808.00 \$750.00	\$250.00 \$650.00	\$2,250.00 \$650.00
57	origic Mailbox Support	LA		\$1,000.00 TOTAL =		TOTAL =		TOTAL =		TOTAL =	
				TOTAL =	φ1,505,500.UU	TOTAL =	φ1,333,330.1U	TOTAL =	φ1,550,U3U.UU	TOTAL =	φ1,31∠,00∠.10

PROJECT#	W66145A										
	5.5 5.5 -5				S ESTIMATE	RICKABAUGH CONSTRUCTION		TAYLOR NORTHWEST		K&E EXCAVATING, INC	
	BID RESULTS			3480 SW EMPIRE DR		18500 BULL SPRINGS RD		3871 LANG	LEY ST SE		
					PRINEVILLE, OR 97754		BEND, OR 97703		SALEM, OR 97317		
BID OPENING	:2:00 PM 10/1/2025	LINUT DDIOF	TOTAL	LINUT DDIOF	TOTAL	LINUT DDIOF	TOTAL	LINIT PRIOR	TOTAL		
	ITEM	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$139,500.00	\$139,500.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$121,640.00	\$121,640.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
3	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete Automated Flagger Assistance Device	LS EACH	1 2	\$133,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$133,000.00 \$60,000.00	\$105,000.00 \$11,500.00	\$105,000.00 \$23,000.00	\$112,250.00 \$7,475.00	\$112,250.00 \$14,950.00	\$87,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$87,000.00 \$6,000.00
4	Construct and Remove Temporary Roadbed and St	LACIT	1	\$43,300.00	\$43,300.00	\$52,750.00	\$52,750.00	\$36,060.00	\$36,060.00	\$68,800.00	\$68,800.00
5	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$34,900.00	\$34,900.00	\$8,350.00	\$8,350.00	\$4,615.00	\$4,615.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
6	Sediment Fence	FOOT	1,870	\$6.00	\$11,220.00	\$2.86	\$5,348.20	\$2.70	\$5,049.00	\$3.20	\$5,984.00
7	Concrete Washout Facility	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,460.00	\$2,920.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
8	Pollution Control Plan	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$670.00	\$670.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
9	Construction Survey Work	LS	1 700	\$34,900.00	\$34,900.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,990.00	\$17,990.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
10 11	Removal of Surfacings Asphalt Pavement Sawcutting	SQYD FOOT	1,780 110	\$6.00 \$7.00	\$10,680.00 \$770.00	\$5.15 \$8.00	\$9,167.00 \$880.00	\$8.00 \$5.00	\$14,240.00 \$550.00	\$7.00 \$3.50	\$12,460.00 \$385.00
12	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
13	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$49,600.00	\$49,600.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
14	General Excavation	CUYD	3,250	\$36.00	\$117,000.00	\$19.00	\$61,750.00	\$20.65	\$67,112.50	\$40.00	\$130,000.00
15	12 Inch Subgrade Stabilization	SQYD	150	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$31.00	\$4,650.00	\$14.40	\$2,160.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00
16	Subgrade Geotextile	SQYD	5,500	\$2.00	\$11,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,500.00	\$1.20	\$6,600.00	\$1.20	\$6,600.00
17 18	Subgrade Reinforcement Geogrid	SQYD	5,500 15	\$7.00 \$190.00	\$38,500.00	\$6.50	\$35,750.00	\$7.25 \$110.00	\$39,875.00	\$7.25 \$145.00	\$39,875.00
19	Loose Rip Rap, Class 50 12 Inch Storm Sewer Pipe C900 PVC, 5 FT Depth	FOOT	157	\$190.00 \$125.00	\$2,850.00 \$19.625.00	\$125.00 \$122.00	\$1,875.00 \$19.154.00	\$110.00 \$120.00	\$1,650.00 \$18,840.00	\$145.00 \$140.00	\$2,175.00 \$21,980.00
20	Concrete Inlets, Type G-2	EACH	4	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,050.00	\$19,134.00	\$3,265.00	\$13,060.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
21	Aggregate Base	TON	4,620	\$40.00	\$184,800.00	\$31.85	\$147,147.00	\$34.75	\$160,545.00	\$39.00	\$180,180.00
22	Aggregate Shoulders	TON	550	\$40.00	\$22,000.00	\$35.00	\$19,250.00	\$39.55	\$21,752.50	\$37.00	\$20,350.00
23	Level 3, 1/2" ACP Mixture	TON	2,620	\$110.00	\$288,200.00	\$138.00	\$361,560.00	\$133.00	\$348,460.00	\$135.00	\$353,700.00
24	Extra for Asphalt Approaches	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
25	Concrete Curbs, High Strength Wide Modified	FOOT	240	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	\$44.35	\$10,644.00	\$38.50	\$9,240.00	\$58.00	\$13,920.00
26 27	Concrete Curbs, High Strength Low Profile Mountal Concrete Curbs, High Strength Low Profile Mountal	FOOT FOOT	340 2,730	\$30.00 \$30.00	\$10,200.00 \$81,900.00	\$37.25 \$31.00	\$12,665.00 \$84,630.00	\$31.50 \$25.40	\$10,710.00 \$69,342.00	\$46.00 \$33.00	\$15,640.00 \$90,090.00
28	Concrete Walks	SQFT	545	\$18.00	\$9,810.00	\$18.50	\$10,082.50	\$25.40 \$15.60	\$8,502.00	\$10.00	\$5,450.00
29	Extra for New Curb Ramps	EACH	12	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,520.00	\$18,240.00	\$1,490.00	\$17,880.00	\$2,675.00	\$32,100.00
30	Truncated Domes on New Surfaces	SQFT	230	\$40.00	\$9,200.00	\$68.75	\$15,812.50	\$66.75	\$15,352.50	\$40.00	\$9,200.00
31	6 Inch Concrete Surfacing	SQFT	34	\$18.00	\$612.00	\$33.80	\$1,149.20	\$20.90	\$710.60	\$39.00	\$1,326.00
32	6 Inch Concrete Surfacing, Colored	SQFT	7,600	\$20.00	\$152,000.00	\$15.90	\$120,840.00	\$13.70	\$104,120.00	\$17.75	\$134,900.00
33	8 Inch Concrete Surfacing, Colored	SQFT	3,980	\$22.00	\$87,560.00	\$18.40	\$73,232.00	\$16.10	\$64,078.00	\$18.75	\$74,625.00
34 35	12 Inch Concrete Surfacing, Colored Concrete Drainage Apron	SQFT EACH	60 2	\$40.00 \$700.00	\$2,400.00 \$1,400.00	\$39.65 \$675.50	\$2,379.00 \$1,351.00	\$32.25 \$660.00	\$1,935.00 \$1,320.00	\$48.00 \$1,000.00	\$2,880.00 \$2,000.00
36	Delineators, Type 1	EACH	26	\$200.00	\$5,200.00	\$116.00	\$3,016.00	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,730.00
37	Bi-Directional Yellow Type IAR Markers, Recessed		50	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$116.00	\$5,800.00	\$113.00	\$5,650.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00
38	Permanent Surface Mounted Tubular Markers	EACH	41	\$180.00	\$7,380.00	\$116.00	\$4,756.00	\$320.00	\$13,120.00	\$115.00	\$4,715.00
39	Thermoplastic, Extruded or Sprayed, Surface, Non-l	FOOT	5,824	\$2.00	\$11,648.00	\$3.20	\$18,636.80	\$3.15	\$18,345.60	\$3.00	\$17,472.00
40	Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: Bicycle Lane Stenci		3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$635.00	\$1,905.00	\$625.00	\$1,875.00	\$625.00	\$1,875.00
41	Pavement Logand, Type, B-HS: Viold Line Triangle	EACH	432	\$15.00	\$6,480.00	\$17.40	\$7,516.80	\$17.00	\$7,344.00	\$17.00	\$7,344.00
42	Pavement Legend, Type, B-HS: Yield Line Triangle Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: Transverse Speed F	EACH EACH	18 70	\$100.00 \$35.00	\$1,800.00 \$2,450.00	\$87.00 \$23.00	\$1,566.00 \$1,610.00	\$85.00 \$22.50	\$1,530.00 \$1,575.00	\$85.00 \$23.00	\$1,530.00 \$1,610.00
44	Remove Existing Signs	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$2,450.00	\$23.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,610.00
45	Remove and Reinstall Existing Signs	LS	1	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00
46	Sign Support Footings	LS	1	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$14,750.00	\$14,750.00	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00
47	Perforated Steel Square Tube Slip Base Sign Suppo		1	\$20,800.00	\$20,800.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$17,050.00	\$17,050.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
48	Signs, Standard Sheeting, Sheet Aluminum	SQFT	200	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$48.50	\$9,700.00	\$37.50	\$7,500.00	\$38.00	\$7,600.00
49	Pole Foundations	LS	1	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$21,650.00	\$21,650.00	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
50 51	Conduit, Pull Ropes and Junction Boxes Water Quality Mixture	LS	1 520	\$79,500.00 \$55.00	\$79,500.00 \$28,600.00	\$15,500.00 \$74.50	\$15,500.00 \$38,740.00	\$68,500.00 \$73.00	\$68,500.00 \$37,960.00	\$55,250.00 \$72.00	\$55,250.00 \$37,440.00
52	Permanent Seeding	ACRE	2	\$33,000.00	\$59,400.00	\$7,270.00	\$13,086.00	\$7,000.00	\$12,600.00	\$5,700.00	\$10,260.00
53	Conifer Trees, 5-6 ft height	EA	7	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$878.00	\$6,146.00	\$860.00	\$6,020.00	\$680.00	\$4,760.00
54	Topsoil	CY	7	\$65.00	\$455.00	\$88.40	\$618.80	\$86.50	\$605.50	\$170.00	\$1,190.00
55	Rock Mulch	CY	250	\$65.00	\$16,250.00	\$76.30	\$19,075.00	\$74.50	\$18,625.00	\$80.00	\$20,000.00
56	Three Man Boulders	EA	9	\$155.00	\$1,395.00	\$362.00	\$3,258.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$340.00	\$3,060.00
57	Single Mailbox Support	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$735.00	\$735.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
				TOTAL =	\$1,939,985.00	TOTAL =	\$1,592,286.80	TOTAL =	\$1,609,964.20	TOTAL =	\$1,794,856.00

PROJECT#	W66145A									l	
5.5 5.5 -5				ENGINEER'S	SESTIMATE	TAPANI INC		CASCADE CIVIL CORP 255 SE BLACK BUTTE BLVD		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION CO	
	BID RESULTS						OTH AVE			80568 HV	VY 395 N
				BATTLE GROUND, WA 98604		REDMOND, OR 97756		HERMISTON, OR 97838			
BID OPENING : 2:00 PM 10/1/2025 ITEM UNIT QTY			LINUT DDIOE	TOTAL	LINUT BRICE	TOTAL	LINIT PRIOR	TOTAL	LINIT PRIOR	TOTAL	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$139,500.00	\$139,500.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$184,000.00	\$184,000.00	\$176,000.00	\$176,000.00
3	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	LS EACH	2	\$133,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$133,000.00 \$60,000.00	\$35,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$35,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$130,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$130,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$165,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$165,000.00 \$15,000.00
4	Automated Flagger Assistance Device Construct and Remove Temporary Roadbed and Su	LS	1	\$43,300.00	\$43,300.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
5	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$34,900.00	\$34,900.00	\$18,700.00	\$18,700.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
6	Sediment Fence	FOOT	1,870	\$6.00	\$11,220.00	\$7.50	\$14,025.00	\$2.50	\$4,675.00	\$5.00	\$9,350.00
7	Concrete Washout Facility	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,125.00	\$6,250.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
8	Pollution Control Plan	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
9	Construction Survey Work	LS	1	\$34,900.00	\$34,900.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
10	Removal of Surfacings	SQYD	1,780	\$6.00	\$10,680.00	\$9.00	\$16,020.00	\$9.00	\$16,020.00	\$10.00	\$17,800.00
11	Asphalt Pavement Sawcutting	FOOT	110	\$7.00	\$770.00	\$2.00	\$220.00	\$7.00	\$770.00	\$5.00	\$550.00
12	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
13	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1 2 250	\$49,600.00	\$49,600.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
14 15	General Excavation	CUYD SQYD	3,250	\$36.00	\$117,000.00	\$28.00 \$50.00	\$91,000.00	\$55.00 \$37.00	\$178,750.00 \$5,550.00	\$90.00 \$50.00	\$292,500.00
16	12 Inch Subgrade Stabilization Subgrade Geotextile	SQYD	150 5,500	\$80.00 \$2.00	\$12,000.00 \$11,000.00	\$50.00 \$2.25	\$7,500.00 \$12,375.00	\$37.00 \$1.50	\$5,550.00 \$8,250.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00 \$11,000.00
17	Subgrade Geotextile Subgrade Reinforcement Geogrid	SQYD	5,500	\$7.00	\$38,500.00	\$8.30	\$45,650.00	\$6.00	\$33,000.00	\$6.00	\$33,000.00
18	Loose Rip Rap, Class 50	CUYD	15	\$190.00	\$2,850.00	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$105.00	\$1,575.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00
19	12 Inch Storm Sewer Pipe C900 PVC. 5 FT Depth	FOOT	157	\$125.00	\$19,625.00	\$117.00	\$18,369.00	\$110.00	\$17,270.00	\$125.00	\$19,625.00
20	Concrete Inlets, Type G-2	EACH	4	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$4,050.00	\$16,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00
21	Aggregate Base	TON	4,620	\$40.00	\$184,800.00	\$44.00	\$203,280.00	\$45.00	\$207,900.00	\$35.00	\$161,700.00
22	Aggregate Shoulders	TON	550	\$40.00	\$22,000.00	\$49.00	\$26,950.00	\$45.00	\$24,750.00	\$70.00	\$38,500.00
23	Level 3, 1/2" ACP Mixture	TON	2,620	\$110.00	\$288,200.00	\$123.00	\$322,260.00	\$118.00	\$309,160.00	\$175.00	\$458,500.00
24	Extra for Asphalt Approaches	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
25	Concrete Curbs, High Strength Wide Modified	FOOT	240	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	\$40.00	\$9,600.00	\$54.00	\$12,960.00	\$38.00	\$9,120.00
26	Concrete Curbs, High Strength Low Profile Mountal	FOOT	340	\$30.00	\$10,200.00	\$36.00	\$12,240.00	\$51.00	\$17,340.00	\$32.00	\$10,880.00
27 28	Concrete Curbs, High Strength Low Profile Mountab Concrete Walks	FOOT SQFT	2,730 545	\$30.00 \$18.00	\$81,900.00 \$9,810.00	\$28.00 \$17.00	\$76,440.00 \$9,265.00	\$23.00 \$20.00	\$62,790.00 \$10,900.00	\$26.00 \$16.00	\$70,980.00 \$8,720.00
29	Extra for New Curb Ramps	EACH	12	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$535.00	\$6,420.00	\$3,800.00	\$45,600.00
30	Truncated Domes on New Surfaces	SQFT	230	\$40.00	\$9,200.00	\$60.00	\$13,800.00	\$45.00	\$10,350.00	\$60.00	\$13,800.00
31	6 Inch Concrete Surfacing	SQFT	34	\$18.00	\$612.00	\$49.00	\$1,666.00	\$11.00	\$374.00	\$20.00	\$680.00
32	6 Inch Concrete Surfacing, Colored	SQFT	7,600	\$20.00	\$152,000.00	\$17.00	\$129,200.00	\$12.00	\$91,200.00	\$14.00	\$106,400.00
33	8 Inch Concrete Surfacing, Colored	SQFT	3,980	\$22.00	\$87,560.00	\$18.00	\$71,640.00	\$11.00	\$43,780.00	\$16.00	\$63,680.00
34	12 Inch Concrete Surfacing, Colored	SQFT	60	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$39.00	\$2,340.00	\$13.00	\$780.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00
35	Concrete Drainage Apron	EACH	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$760.00	\$1,520.00	\$126.00	\$252.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
36	Delineators, Type 1	EACH	26	\$200.00	\$5,200.00	\$210.00	\$5,460.00	\$90.00	\$2,340.00	\$200.00	\$5,200.00
37	Bi-Directional Yellow Type IAR Markers, Recessed	EACH	50	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$29.00	\$1,450.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00
38	Permanent Surface Mounted Tubular Markers	EACH	41	\$180.00	\$7,380.00	\$410.00	\$16,810.00	\$400.00	\$16,400.00	\$400.00	\$16,400.00
39 40	Thermoplastic, Extruded or Sprayed, Surface, Non- Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: Bicycle Lane Stenci		5,824 3	\$2.00 \$400.00	\$11,648.00 \$1,200.00	\$2.50 \$410.00	\$14,560.00 \$1,230.00	\$2.25 \$400.00	\$13,104.00 \$1,200.00	\$2.25 \$400.00	\$13,104.00 \$1,200.00
40	Pavement Bar, Type, B-HS	EACH	432	\$400.00	\$6,480.00	\$19.00	\$8,208.00	\$20.00	\$8,640.00	\$18.50	\$7,992.00
42	Pavement Legend, Type, B-HS: Yield Line Triangle		18	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$88.00	\$1,584.00	\$85.00	\$1,530.00	\$85.00	\$1,530.00
43	Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: Transverse Speed F		70	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$52.00	\$3,640.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00
44	Remove Existing Signs	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
45	Remove and Reinstall Existing Signs	LS	1	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
46	Sign Support Footings	LS	1	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
47	Perforated Steel Square Tube Slip Base Sign Suppo		1	\$20,800.00	\$20,800.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
48	Signs, Standard Sheeting, Sheet Aluminum	SQFT	200	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$17.00	\$3,400.00	\$33.00	\$6,600.00	\$26.00	\$5,200.00
49	Pole Foundations	LS	1	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
50 51	Conduit, Pull Ropes and Junction Boxes Water Quality Mixture	LS CUYD	520	\$79,500.00 \$55.00	\$79,500.00 \$28,600.00	\$80,000.00 \$100.00	\$80,000.00 \$52,000.00	\$90,000.00 \$105.00	\$90,000.00 \$54,600.00	\$90,000.00 \$105.00	\$90,000.00 \$54,600.00
52	Permanent Seeding	ACRE	2	\$33,000.00	\$28,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$4,680.00	\$105.00	\$4,374.00	\$105.00	\$4,500.00
53	Conifer Trees, 5-6 ft height	EA	7	\$33,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,050.00	\$7,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,000.00
54	Topsoil	CY	7	\$65.00	\$455.00	\$1,030.00	\$924.00	\$1,000.00	\$875.00	\$1,000.00	\$875.00
55	Rock Mulch	CY	250	\$65.00	\$16,250.00	\$120.00	\$30,000.00	\$120.00	\$30,000.00	\$120.00	\$30,000.00
56	Three Man Boulders	EA	9	\$155.00	\$1,395.00	\$395.00	\$3,555.00	\$375.00	\$3,375.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00
57	Single Mailbox Support	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
				TOTAL =	\$1,939,985.00	TOTAL =	\$1,826,111.00	TOTAL =	\$1,848,854.00	TOTAL =	\$2,244,411.00